

## Mayoral Decision MDE-2024-14

Under Bill 3, the *Strong Mayors, Building Homes Act, 2022*, which amended the *Municipal Act, 2001*, I, Andrea Horwath, Mayor of the City of Hamilton, hereby approve the following by-laws passed at the Hamilton City Council meeting of June 12, 2024, in accordance with subsection 284.11 (4)(a)(i) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*.

- By-law No. 24-079
- By-law No. 24-080
- By-law No. 24-081
- By-law No. 24-082
- By-law No. 24-083
- By-law No. 24-084
- By-law No. 24-085
- By-law No. 24-086
- By-law No. 24-087
- By-law No. 24-088
- By-law No. 24-089
- By-law No. 24-090

Dated at Hamilton this 12<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2024.

Andrea Horwath Mayor City of Hamilton cc. Janet Pilon, Acting City Clerk